

NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION
Consolidated Financial Information (unaudited)
(U.S. GAAP; Millions of U.S. dollars)

The following tables reflect the completion of the Global Services resegmentation effected in the first quarter of 2007.

Segmented revenues

The following table summarizes our revenue by segment for:

	Three months ended		
	March 31, 2007	December 31, 2006	March 31, 2006
Revenues			
Carrier Networks	\$ 1,009	\$ 1,489	\$ 1,071
Enterprise Solutions	597	789	455
Global Services	448	538	506
Metro Ethernet Networks	373	447	293
Total reportable segments	2,427	3,263	2,325
Other	56	59	65
Total revenues	\$ 2,483	\$ 3,322	\$ 2,390

Geographic revenues

The following table summarizes our geographic revenues based on the location of the customer for:

	Three months ended		
	March 31, 2007	December 31, 2006	March 31, 2006
Revenues			
United States	\$ 1,216	\$ 1,514	\$ 1,128
EMEA ^(a)	578	895	633
Canada	173	185	162
Asia	382	544	305
CALA ^(b)	134	184	162
Total revenues	\$ 2,483	\$ 3,322	\$ 2,390

(a) Europe, Middle East and Africa

(b) Caribbean and Latin America

Network Solutions revenues

The following table summarizes our revenues by category of network solutions for each of our reportable segments for:

	Three months ended		
	March 31, 2007	December 31, 2006	March 31, 2006
Revenues			
Carrier Networks			
CDMA solutions	\$ 568	\$ 732	\$ 439
GSM and UMTS solutions	271	550	436
Circuit and packet voice solutions	170	207	196
	1,009	1,489	1,071
Enterprise Solutions			
Circuit and packet voice solutions	375	568	327
Data networking and security solutions	222	221	128
	597	789	455
Global Services	448	538	506
Metro Ethernet Networks			
Optical networking solutions	263	328	212
Data networking and security solutions	110	119	81
	373	447	293
Other	56	59	65
Total revenues	\$ 2,483	\$ 3,322	\$ 2,390